City of Edna Bay, Alaska Resolution No. 2021-29

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDNA BAY, ALASKA, FORMALLY SUPPORTING APPLICATION TO THE STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES THROUGH ADL#109138 TO RECEIVE TITLE TO THE AREA OF TIDELANDS NECESSARY FOR THE EDNA BAY HARBOR FACILITY.

WHEREAS, the City of Edna Bay, is a recognized second class city; and,

WHEREAS, as a municipality, per AS 38.05.825, the city can request conveyance of tide and submerged land; and,

WHEREAS, the Edna Bay Harbor Improvements Project remains a top priority for the City of Edna Bay; and,

WHEREAS, on January 14, 2018, City of Edna Bay Resolution #2019-18 was passed accepting the future transfer of ownership through a Memorandum of Agreement and authorizing the State of Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities to undertake construction of the Edna Bay Harbor Improvements Project; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Edna Bay receiving title to the tidelands necessary for the Edna Bay Harbor is an integral component of the Edna Bay Harbor Improvements Project #HHARB00012; and,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDNA BAY, ALASKA:

That the City of Edna Bay supports application to the State of Alaska Department of Natural Resources through ADL#109138 to receive title to the area of tidelands necessary for the Edna Bay Harbor Facility.

ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of Edna Bay, Alaska, this 11th day of January, 2021.

Attest:

Tyler Poelstra, Mayor

Myla Poelstra, City Clerk